MUFG Bank, Ltd. A member of MUFG, a global financial group

Revision of Global Office Network

Tokyo, November 13, 2019 --- MUFG Bank today announced its intention to consolidate the booking accounts of branches in Spain and Austria of MUFG Bank (Europe) N.V., a wholly-owned subsidiary of MUFG Bank, into the MUFG Bank (Europe) Head Office in the Netherlands.

The branches will continue to operate with a renewed focus on relationship management to contribute to the growth of our clients and of the region.

Consultation with local regulators has been ongoing.

In addition, the Berlin Representative Office of MUFG Bank (Europe) Germany Branch is scheduled to be closed.

MUFG Bank remains committed to providing our clients with high-quality services, fully leveraging our global network that has continuously been developed.

| To consolidate | MUFG Bank (Europe) N.V. Spain Branch ^[1] |
|---------------------|--|
| booking accounts | MUFG Bank (Europe) N.V. Vienna Branch |
| To be closed | MUFG Bank (Europe) N.V. Germany Branch Berlin Representative |
| | Office |

[1] The booking services of MUFG Bank (Europe) Lisbon Representative Office and Spain Branch Barcelona Office, which are currently provided by Spain Branch, will be consolidated under MUFG Bank (Europe) Head Office services after the abovementioned consolidation.

- End -

About MUFG Bank

MUFG Bank, Ltd. is Japan's premier bank, with a global network spanning around 50 countries. Outside of Japan, the bank offers an extensive scope of commercial and investment banking products and services to businesses, governments and individuals worldwide.

MUFG Bank's parent, Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) is one of the world's leading financial groups. Headquartered in Tokyo and with over 360 years of history, MUFG has a global network with around 3,000 locations in more than 50 countries. The Group has over 180,000 employees and offers services including commercial banking, trust banking, securities, credit cards, consumer finance, asset management, and leasing. The Group aims to "be the world's most trusted financial group" through close collaboration among our operating companies and flexibly respond to all of the financial needs of our customers, serving society, and fostering shared and sustainable growth for a better world. MUFG's shares trade on the Tokyo, Nagoya, and New York stock exchanges. For more information, visit <u>https://www.mufg.jp/english</u>.